

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference WCC/FOI/001033
Date 5 April 2017

Coroner Transport Services

I would like to file a freedom of information request about how you deal with the transportation of the deceased in your area to the local coroner.

- 1) Please list all local areas for which you arrange coroner transportation services.
[From within the Wolverhampton Local Authority area](#)
- 2) How many coroner collections did you arrange in the last financial year? [137](#).
- 3) Is the transportation service provided by council employees or a contractor?
[Supplied by a Contractor](#).
- 4) If the service is contracted, was the contract put out to tender? If so, when was it tendered and when is it due to be renewed? [A quotation is sought prior to a commencement date on 1st April. The next renewal will be from 1st April 2018.](#)